YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1541 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th April 2014

Weighted Sample

In your view, which if any of the following activities should be
compulsory in Britain, meaning that people in this country HAVE
TO do them by law?
Wearing seatbelts
Jury service
Voting in the general election
Getting a National Identity Card
National Citizen Service (i.e. people of a certain age doing activities
that serve the community for a limited period of time)
National Military Service for males (i.e. males of a certain age serving
in the Armed Forces for a limited period of time)
National Military Service for females (i.e. females of a certain age
serving in the Armed Forces for a limited period of time)
None of these should be compulsory
Don’t know

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| “® [ukip|con | Lab | “® | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-59| 60+ | ABC1| c2DE | London | ReStOf [Midlands 71\ o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1541 | 386|451 107 | 145 | 430 382 | 283 | 747 | 794 | 183 | 390 | 527 | 441 | 878 | 663 | 197 | 501 | 330 | 379 | 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
79 |85 8 76 s80|8 8 83|75 84 |e0 75 8 8 | s 78| 72 83 78 81 73
44 |50 49 40 41|51 48 46 | 44 43 | 37 31 45 56| 48 39| 4 46 38 45 47
41 |44 51 38 5143 52 47|46 36 | 24 32 41 55| 4 37| 30 40 39 42 48
38 |45 34 46 47|45 37 25|37 38 [ 35 20 38 s0| 37 39| 38 36 40 38 36
28 |31 23 30 41|35 25 26|28 27 |14 23 30 34| 27 20| 28 30 28 28 18
27 |34 19 18 55|40 25 17|20 25 | 7 14 26 46| 25 30 | 24 25 30 28 24
18 |21 14 17 35|26 18 9 |22 15| 7 11 18 29| 17 20| 14 14 20 24 19
6 |3 6 2 3|3 5 7|86 6 3 8 7 5|6 6 8 6 7 4 6
4 1 3 1 1|1 3 1|4 4|17 5 1 1|3 s 3 4 2 4 9
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